COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

	File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER	REGISTER REFERENCE
	1. LOCATION	Long Mile Road, Naas Road	S.
	2. PROPOSAL	Advertising hoarding	The second second second
	3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a) Requested P. 2nd May, 1980 1. 27th June 1980 2. 2. 2.	ther Particulars (b) Received 1. 2.
	4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Regan Advertising Ltd., Address 22 Merion Sq., Dublin 2	
•	5. APPLICANT	Name as above Address	
	6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/1797780 Date 28th August 1980 Effect	28th August 1980 To refuse permission,
	7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Notified Date Effect	
	8. APPEAL	Notified17th Sept., 1980DecisionType1st Party,Effect	Permission refused by An Bord Pleanala, 30th Sept., 1981
•	9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of Decision application Effect	
	10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register	
	11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register	



<u>PL. 6/5/51043</u>

AN BORD PLEANÁLA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 AND 1976

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: T.A. 843

APPEAL by Regan Advertising Limited of 22, Merrion Square, Dublin against the decision made on the 28th day of August, 1980, by the Council of the County of Dublin deciding to refuse to grant permission for the retention of an advertising sign at Long Mile Road, Naas Road, Dublin

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, permission is hereby refused for the retention of the said sign for the reason set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

Because of its proximity to two important road junctions on a national primary road, the retention of the sign endangers public safety by reason of traffic hazard and is also injurious to the visual amenities of the area.

rolloy. Member of An Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board. Dated this 30 day of / bpt. 1981.

NOTIFICATION OF A DEC	PLANNING DEPARTMENT Block 2 Irish Life Centre Lower Abbey Street SISION TO REFUSE: Dublin 1
	MISSION : APPROXXXX
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & DE	EVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 & 1976
To; Regan Advartising Limited,	TA 843 Register Reference No
	Vanning Control No. 12873 Application Received 2/5/80
Δ	dditional Inf. Recd. 8/7/80
APPLICANT	imited.
In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts the D County Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/ A/1797/80 decide to refuse:	ublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for the
	AISSION XXXXXXXX
For Proposed advertising hearding at Long Mile	Road, Naas Road, Dublin 12,

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council

Kr

for PRINCIPAL OFFICER

28th August, 1980.

NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of receipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal inpuniting and shell steps the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord has not been withdrawn An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first

PA/1338/80.

T.A. 843

P.C. 12873

27th June, 1980.

Regan Advertising Limited, 22 Merrion Square, Dublin 2.

Re: Proposed advertising hearding at Ling Mile Boad, Naas Road, Dublin 12, for Began Advertising Limited.

A Chara,

I refer to your submission received here on 2nd May, 1980, being an application for permission under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1975, in connection with the above.

In this regard it will be necessary that a further notice be published in at least one of the following newspapers: viz: Irish Independent, Irish Times, Irish Press, Evening Herslå, Evening Press, and evidence of this to be submitted to the Planning Authority.

The public notice to be in the following terms:

"CO. DUBLIN: Permission sought for retention of advertising structure at Longmile Road/Naas Road junction for Regan Advertising Limited."

Mise le meas,

Ab

for Principal Officer.

AB/AMD